www.boosterkar.ir

www.Boosterkar.ir




P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

LU o o4 92 ool (250

oosterkar.ir

N uolg o) diuds ( gk (5 305 oidno (o il (8930 6istgid Skt bk @
RTTZATSITIRS



http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD
http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD
http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD
http://www.boosterkar.ir/
http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD

T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

P
92T i) )3 8 (SlpiuniST 9 Olaasio oy p2x0 | sR02 b )9S Carino Dol I (SG Olgis 1FVY Yl jI IS gy &S b

t dad Lo jime OYguazme SLIL 9 byl curino (65905585 (5SS L L IVA Yl Js .l 0392 )9S Caoss )3 Cumio
(EBARA- AEG —SIEMENS —VEM —LOWARA —PENTAX —BONFIGLIOLI)

WOl ¢ F9Sume s Rosioro de= o Cag> sG:L.MT 9 @L»)JT S oy ¢ pwg Sl b dl) )5 ) 595 OYguame diwilys

Plant of Cles (TN), 199
L

o )28 0'9&:{. I A5 o pep pigrod 9 Caond (Dlods Gl £95 )3 Oelis YIS jiwgs (Slojlw 092 (5 2355 julosio slesS 09 Jl (S0
tdad I (g Ol jliw Sl 9 (>l ob 4o )3) 1331 p 05 9 I8 S

S po Sl JuS5 S )

JSda Y

céligla ¥

Sl (gl (s 8 slas9s J)iS b o y9s

(DT O p0 Ol o 4 Csnad 45 3oy (Sl ygamsian 0313 Y15 9 S5 o9l (ST9ST SMS ML) ssio )93 Sl aoy siawgs G110
Soianns 39 1 S 25 912 9 3029 T D put0 13 (2297 46 0 g0 9 3alos (o Sl )l g3 sial 4 9590 295 s Cagz 1) pJ3Y OLeUb
(39iue B caoy 3 b gl O

Sl Olgic 4 cawlio o b 29,3 Jl oy Dloss 9 (BB (b9 9 sleilojlo slaul b 395 SO 351 sl 40l p (2935 Jl g Lo

oS 50 Cadlad 1S (5 ko 9 bgy

N 0oty ) dibs ( sk (5305 qnicne ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFFOUIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

LIS w0558

4 Olg7 oo Y game ol oz 1 45 23l o Olez paol pus 13 vt OYT padle 2358 3ug5 5 | S Olsie 4 LUl &S pb

D 90d o Ll 4.:U'm O”,»Am )f-_{))l.h ol A ),...,)..,.S ‘f,§9 ,_sl.h W‘@Lu.b,g;.ul&o s@lo)) O ] ,_5l.b A

Cawl 8392 degomo ol IS 4> 9) puw CarisS 0 )lg0n 93,5 JLET ) 395 culled Ariya INOKUCHT Jawgs 191 ¥ Jlw jl &S pd ol

cudled SISl > gy i B+« I i
23 4,55 Jlo Voo Sl Gl b &S opl il
G2 L oy g Sl Elgil addgi 9 (2o 4o
o Pl Ok I So (ris 9 (S9Suus s
9 bag SIS (CuiaS LI lad 9 ddudd LaSL
b 3 goil> ygaaz Ul Goa g 3ib 0 S35
S 9 90 $IeSS b (FVgaze sgi paie

)ui"ubu-o Dylae 4ls 5 VL

251 Called S b ol ) disgr SISBL 9 Vb yac b Jgaasmo i B3n b S b ool Jiawpg i O+ ¢ golos

il 9 Ol 3 1) &S b ol S guama LIS 1 59,9 s sxizles I (So Olgic 4 45 3 15 )bl IS jiwgy &S 1

N 0oty ) dibs ( sk (5305 qnicne ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFFOUIFY ©




P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

G jgzmo j13 1393 S aoy ol 3w AIST 304 Lol i
B gy 45 Cunl (23S iy 9 958 ) Venturt e

)ui')l.a = aslazwl

Js 4 Sew 559 U JEX Lol plos iS55 oy 9,58l
oy 430l aad JuSis LT Jlisle xiiwd 395 SzoS 8 jlail

lew)lum&bJEx,JM“priSa),:w’)aSﬂ
o2l (é’l" L ovled U Comd (sl 0) 3l oo jgmo AISI 303

4Sdl>))sde|bew,mPPE + Ps)>G|9)1:JESXL§).3‘SLAWL5|){:&~|Q,L&bdh@&m{hﬁl’ﬂ
28U oAIST 304 il i j1 ls 5 JEX sl

Vb (5551 (509 5040 - diwad 4945 395 9 09 )Siw T a3 ¥ W yg590 NBR / (125 / Sial s )3 (SilSe i3 1 dunss 93 2 (51
3230 595 013z € Jyone 115 5w JEX Jutaol plod 250395 o35S 1 JS 13 280 g0 g sLS V0 1 g9 ,2 LIES

S 50 1S olawl

JEX Juins! plod i 95 wand g 5531 00Liiusl 190

DS

Sz55 T Sl s 43 JLES ol sl
On a5

Lb):u»al %

juod SleaT Floy

N 0oty ) dibs ( sk (5305 qnicne ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFFOUIFY ©



http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/73/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%AE%D9%88%D8%AF%D9%85%DA%A9%D8%B4-%D8%AA%D9%85%D8%A7%D9%85-%D8%A7%D8%B3%D8%AA%DB%8C%D9%84-JEX
http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/73/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%AE%D9%88%D8%AF%D9%85%DA%A9%D8%B4-%D8%AA%D9%85%D8%A7%D9%85-%D8%A7%D8%B3%D8%AA%DB%8C%D9%84-JEX

P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

JEX Juiuo! plod 1i08 5 waodg 5SI b dslio 8 190

Wp)aSﬂbJE J.u.w||nl.~k)«.s-o.>,>w3)..$.l|4au|ywJEXJ...uulfLuw&oéywp)&llbb))@jfbﬁgh)yyﬂ
pI3S 2 45 398 (o0 gi s JESX Jwl plos jiSe355 o9 iUl (sl U 3> 4l 9 3905 0 )Ll JES Jiwl ploi jiSes95

Db g0 calises sl )33 9 b S ug sbls

JEX ! plod i3 95 wuoy g 5iSI £1321

29883 %

N 0oty ) dibs ( sk (5305 qnicne ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
AL AIANS



http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/73/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%AE%D9%88%D8%AF%D9%85%DA%A9%D8%B4-%D8%AA%D9%85%D8%A7%D9%85-%D8%A7%D8%B3%D8%AA%DB%8C%D9%84-JEX
http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/73/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%AE%D9%88%D8%AF%D9%85%DA%A9%D8%B4-%D8%AA%D9%85%D8%A7%D9%85-%D8%A7%D8%B3%D8%AA%DB%8C%D9%84-JEX

P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

JEX o plod iS993 wuog g iS5 410903

(I) U.S.g.p.m. ? 1 l0 1 l5 210 215
| | | | |
0 Imp.g.p.m. 5 10 15 20
70 —
H
H ft
m
60 "200
-150
-100
- 50
0 T 1 ! . 0
0 20 40 60 80 Ql/min 100

0 1 2 3 4

5 Qr/h &

Pump type Capacitor Absored Current (A) Q=Capacity
single- Three- Three-phase 5 20 30 40 45 50

phase 03 |12 ] 18 | 24 [ 27| 3 | 36|42 | 45 |

phase230V
230/400v 230V | 400V | m/h
50hz H=Total Head

50hz
JESXM 5 JEX 5 0.37 10 450 2.1 1.5 0.85 28 23 20 15 115 - - - -
JESXM 6 JEX 6 0.44 10 450 2.4 1.9 1.1 31.5 26 22 17 13.5 - - - -
JESXM 8 JEX 8 0.6 12.5 | 450 3.0 2.25 13 37 29 25 20 16 - - - -
JESXM 80 JEX 80 0.6 16 450 4.7 33 1.9 39 33 29 26.5 25 23.5 205 18 -
JESXM 100 JEX 100 0.75 20 450 6.4 4.5 2.6 43 37 | 335 30 28 27 24 21 -
JESXM 120 JEX 120 0.88 20 450 6.7 4.7 2.7 47.5 41 37 34 32 30.5 275 245 -
JESXM 150 JEX 150 1.1 31.5 | 450 8.0 5.6 3.3 56 49 445 | 40.5 | 385 37 34 31 29.5
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Rotation speed = 2800 min
Test Standard: ISO 9906 2012 Grade 3B
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Rotation speed = 2800 min
Test Standard: 1SO 9906 2012 Grade 3B
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JEX 120 (0.88 kW) - Impeller diameter = 141 mm
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Rotation speed = 2800 min
Test Standard: ISO 9906 2012 Grade 3B
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JEX 150 (1.1 kW) - Impeller diameter = 141 mm
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Rotation speed = 2800 min
Test Standard: 1SO 9906 2012 Grade 3B
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TYPE KEY

[ JE | x| ™| [ 80|

80 0.8 HP
POWER CODE 100 1.0HP
120 1.2HP
150 1.5HP

ONLY SINGLE PHASE

MOTOR CASING ALUMINIUM

MODEL

e Jotal head from 11.51t0 49 m
e Capacity from 0.3 to 4.5 m®h
* Maximum operating pressure 6 bar
* Maximum liquid temperature 45°C
e Maximum working width 8 m

N 0oty ) dibs ( sk (5305 qnicne ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFFOUIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

SECTIONAL VIEW
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1 Casing AlSI 304 1

3 Motor bracket Aluminum 1

4 Casing cover AlSI 304

6 Shaft with rotor AISI 303 1

7 Impeller AlSI 304 1

9 Diffuser venturi tube PPE+PS glass fiber reinforced

11 Mechanical seal Carbon/Ceramic/NBR 1
12 Motor frame with stator - 1
13 Motor cover Aluminum 1
14 Fan PA 1
15 Fan cover Fe P04 Zincate 1
16 Terminal box -- 1
17 Terminal box cover Aluminum 1
18 Splash ring NBR 1
19 Pump side ball bearing -- 1
20 Fan side ball bearing -- 1
21 Adjusting ring Steel C70 1
22 Tie rod Fe 420 Zincate 4
23 Capacitor -- 1
24 Priming plug PA 1
25 Drain plug PA 1
26 O —ring NBR 1
28 O -ring NBR 1
32 Key AISI 304 1
34 Impeller nut AlSI 304 1
42 Motor support Aluminum 1
43 Space diffuser PPE+PS glass fibre reinforced 1
52 Capacitor box ABS class v-0

53 Capacitor box cover ABS class v-0

56 Box gasket NBR 1
77 O —Ring NBR 1
78 O —Ring NBR 1
90 Terminal box cover gasket NBR

92 Lip Seal --

93 Lip Seal -- 1
110 Protector -- 1
200 Screw Stainless steel A2 UNI 7323 8
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REF PART NAME MATERIAL Product Standard
A Rotary seal ring Ceramic
B Stationary seal ring Carbon graphit
C O —ring NBR
D O —-ring NBR
E O -ring NBR
F Self driving spring AlSI 316
G Frame AlSI 304
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S

Pump type Ball bearing
Single phase | Three phase | Pump side Pump side
(*)
JEXM 80 JEX 80 6203 2RSH - 6202 2RSH -
JEXM 100 JEX 100 6203 2RSH 6203 ZZ C3 6202 2RSH 6202 ZZ C3
JEXM 120 JEX 120 6203 2RSH 6203 7Z C3 6202 2RSH 620277 C3
JEXM 150 JEX 150 6204 2RSH 6204 7Z C3 6204 2RSH 6203 72 C3

(*) Only for IE3 Motors
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6.

Dimensions mm

80 419 = 232.5 207.5 216 84 50 38 120 160
100 419 419 | 2325 207.5 216 84 50 38 120 160
120 419 419 | 2325 207.5 216 84 50 38 120 160

140 180

150 4445 | 469.5 254 224.5 236.5 106 55 40

(*) Only for IE3 Motors

206.5

206.5

206.5

203.5

PG
11
PG
11
PG
11
PG
13.5

M16x1.5

M16x1.5

M20x1.5

PG
11
PG
11
PG
11
PG
11

143.5

143.5

143.5

145.3

N 0oty ) dibs ( sk (5305 qnicne ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
AL AIANS




P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

JE Joi! plod (508 95 oy 51 (i3 Jgu>
pes DT &l gy Jlw wlasiv
60 Lo yiSla>
6
. s Ly Jigads il Gly JZd™
Jam SIS sl g9
Lo 9995 S puds oBLL,
1% (JE, JEX) i
1 (JES, JESX)
i ol
P Jusal gy
P sl ¢ polygiS5 Gls
Pl Jusal Jaw ulS
Ceramic/Carbon/NBR Sl Juww
Pl il cad
poisagdT Ve F il dhawly

F
IP 54 (JESX, JEX) cdadlxe 4> 4o
IP 44 (JES , JE) -
-
o b5 s )3 S5 slagige sl Swilogil 51 > Ldlmo
b aLof

D puco g 1 d sla )97 90 5|0
-.\.\)f «° wb S

5L
FE g et

N uolg o) diuds ( gk (5 305 oidno (o il (8930 6istgid Skt bk @
AL IS




P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

3 PHASE VERSION
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Pos

001
003
004
006
007
009
011
011
012
013
014
015
016
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
028
032
034
042
043
052
053
056
058
059
077
078
110
200
257

Part name

Casing
Motor bracket
Casing cover
Shaft with rotor
Impeller
Diffuser+Venturi tube
Mechanical seal roll
Mechanical seal fix
Motor frame
Motor cover
Fan
Fan cover
Terminal box
Splash ring
Bearing
Bearing
Adjusting ring
Tie rod
Capacitor
Priming plug
Drain plug
O —ring
O -ring
Key
Impeller nut
Foot
Spacer diffuser
Terminal box
Terminal box cover
Box gasket
Cable entry
Capacitor cable entry
O-ring
O-ring
protector
Screw
Wire clamp

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

JEX 1~ 50HZ

JEXM/A 80

275412551
251450006

277930753

361402160

363201300

251420682
240280545
251438005
275412084
251450700
342535022
360407115
360408116
277930174
230225071
369950002
362250071
365940253
367650150
360306203
360306202
360600035
369305135
361402200
375192002
375192002
360931647
360923460
361304414
363300013
371415013
342535010
363200550
363201104
364700810
363201200

360961395
360961395

369600023
366550011

JEXM/A 100 JEXM/A 120
1650040000 | 1650050000 | 1650060000 | 1650070000

JEXM/A 150

240280546

275412601
251450707
342535021

277930800
230225072
369950008
362250080
365940254

360306204
360306203
360600040
369305148
361402315

371415015

363200201
363201101
364700811
363201201
363201301

369450503

366550012
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JEX 3~ 50Hz

JEX/A 80 JEX/A 100 JEX/A 120 JEX/A 150

Part name

1650040004 | 1650050004 | 1650060004 A 1650070004

001 Casing 251420682

003 Motor bracket 240280545 240280545
004 Casing cover 251438005

006 Shaft with rotor

007 Impeller 275412551 275412084 275412603
009 Diffuser+Venturi tube 251450006 251450700 251450707
011 Mechanical seal roll 342535022 342535021
011 Mechanical seal fix 360407115

012 Motor frame 360408116

013 Motor cover 277930752 277930180 277930801
014 Fan 230225071 230225072
015 Fan cover 369950002 369950008
016 Terminal box 362250071 362250080
017 Terminal box cover 365940256 365950326
018 Splash ring 363232010 363232031
019 Bearing 367650150 367650150
020 Bearing 360306203 360306204
021 Adjusting ring 360306202 360306203
022 Tie rod 369305135 360600040
024 Priming plug 375192002

025 Drain plug 375192002

026 O —ring 360931647

028 O-ring 360923460

032 Key 361304414

034 Impeller nut 363300013

042 Foot 371415013 371415015
043 Space diffuser 342535010

056 Box gasket 364700810 364700811
058 Cable entry 366550010

077 O -ring 360961395

078 O -ring 360961395

200 Screw 369600023
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